PUBLIC HEARING

FRANCHISE AGREEMENT RENEWAL for Biasi Water Company.

Notice is hereby given that Biasi Water Company, has filed with the Board of Supervisors of Mohave County, Arizona, a request to renew a Franchise Agreement for a Water and Wastewater Utility System. The service area is in the Beaver Dam area of Mohave County.

Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing regarding this Franchise Agreement will be held on January 14, 2025 at the Mohave County Public Works Turquoise Conference Room, 3715 Sunshine Dr., Kingman, Arizona. The meeting will begin at 9:00 a.m. Any and all interested parties will be afforded a reasonable opportunity to be heard.

Be it further noticed that the Mohave County Board of Supervisors will meet on February 3, 2025 at the Board of Supervisors Auditorium, 700 W. Beale St., Kingman, Arizona, to consider the request to grant this Franchise Agreement renewal. The public portion of the Board of Supervisors meeting will begin at 9:30 a.m.

MOHAVE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Travis Lingenfelter, Chairman.

ATTEST: Laura Skubal, Clerk of the Board.

Publish: 12.11.24, 12.18.24 and 12.25.24

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Mohave County endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all its programs, facilities, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact Public Works at 928-757-0910.

PUBLISH: 12/11/24 12/18/24 12/25/24 Today's News Herald Havasu News

MOHAVE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Steven Latoski, P.E., PTOE, Director Contact: Nichole Jenks 928-757-0910 Jenksn@mohave.gov